
Team Standings
12/21/2019 3:35:33 PM

Overall

Pomperaug 165.0

New Canaan 130.0

Farmington 102.0

Wilton 81.0

Nonnewaug 69.5

Portland 61.0

All-Stars 57.0

Watertown 42.0

Holy Cross / Thomaston 40.0

Terryville 33.0

Shepaug Valley 22.0

East Hampton 18.0

Naugatuck 16.0

Woodland 11.0



Mike O'Keefe 2019
December 21, 2019DIVISION WEIGHT

CHAMPIONSHIP 106

Nonnewaug

Nonnewaug

Nonnewaug

Pomperaug

Pomperaug

Pomperaug

Pin at 2:55

9-7

Pomperaug

Pomperaug

3

2

1

Nonnewaug

Pomperaug

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

18

14

Aiden Cooper

Emin Ismaili

Aiden Cooper

Aiden Cooper

Aiden Cooper

Emin Ismaili

Emin Ismaili

Emin Ismaili

Emin Ismaili

Emin Ismaili

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
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CHAMPIONSHIP 113

Farmington

Pomperaug

Portland

New Canaan

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

Farmington

Portland

Pomperaug

New Canaan

0

2

2

0

Ethan Dean

Joey Mastroianni

Tommy Goetz

Fadi Salamour
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 2:47

Pomperaug 6

Pin at 2:24

Portland

Ethan Dean

Pin at 5:34

Pomperaug

Joey Mastroianni
14

14

6

10

11

Farmington

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Farmington 4

Pin at 0:53

New Canaan 5
Farmington

BYE

New Canaan 5

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

5

9

New Canaan

L8

L1

L2

BYE

BYE

BYE

Fadi Salamour

Fadi Salamour

Tommy Goetz

BYE

BYE

BYE

Tommy Goetz

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Fadi Salamour

Bye

Joey Mastroianni

Bye

Bye

Ethan Dean

Bye

Tommy Goetz

Portland

SECOND PLACE

Ethan Dean

Tommy Goetz
New Canaan

Pomperaug

FIRST PLACE

Joey Mastroianni

Joey Mastroianni

Fadi Salamour

Tommy Goetz

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM
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CHAMPIONSHIP 120

Farmington

Pomperaug

Holy Cross / Thomaston

Nonnewaug

Portland

Wilton

New Canaan

BYE

Pin at 4:30

10-8

Pin at 0:20

Farmington

Portland

Holy Cross / Thomaston

New Canaan

2

4

2

4

Griffin Shafer

Cesar Velez

Jack Goetz

Jason Guglietta
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 3:53

Farmington 6

Pin at 1:28

Farmington

Jason Guglietta

Major Dec. 13-3

New Canaan

Jack Goetz
13

14

Wilton

Nonnewaug

Pin at 1:39

Wilton 3
6

10

11

Portland

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 4:22

Portland 7

Pin at 2:34

Holy Cross / Thomaston 5
Portland

Pin at 2:07

Holy Cross / Thomaston 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Pomperaug

BYE

Pomperaug
5

9

Holy Cross / Thomaston

L8

L1

L2
0

Liam Pearsall

Kayden Guillet

Liam Pearsall

Griffin Shafer

Griffin Shafer

Cesar Velez

BYE

Steven Purcell

Steven Purcell

Cesar Velez

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Jason Guglietta

Steven Purcell

Cesar Velez

Kayden Guillet

Bye

Griffin Shafer

Liam Pearsall

Jack Goetz

New Canaan

SECOND PLACE

Jack Goetz

Cesar Velez
Holy Cross / Thomaston

Farmington

FIRST PLACE

Jason Guglietta

Jason Guglietta

Griffin Shafer

Cesar Velez

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM
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CHAMPIONSHIP 126

East Hampton

Pomperaug

Woodland

Portland

Farmington

New Canaan

Wilton

BYE

Pin at 1:05

Pin at 4:22

Pin at 1:0

East Hampton

Pomperaug

Woodland

Wilton

2

4

4

4

Mike Carpenter

Elias Sturdevant

Maximus Mannino

Dylan Levesque
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

6-2

East Hampton 4

5-1

East Hampton

Dylan Levesque

Pin at 3:31

Wilton

Maximus Mannino
14

12

New Canaan

Portland

Pin at 3:43

New Canaan 3
6

10

11

Pomperaug

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 2:04

Pomperaug 7

Pin at 1:43

Pomperaug 5
Woodland

Pin at 4:19

Woodland 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Farmington

BYE

Farmington
5

9

Woodland

L8

L1

L2
0

Tucker Milligan

Spencer Rosado

Tucker Milligan

Mike Carpenter

Mike Carpenter

Mike Carpenter

BYE

Karisten Cardosa

Karisten Cardosa

Elias Sturdevant

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Dylan Levesque

Mike Carpenter

Elias Sturdevant

Spencer Rosado

Bye

Karisten Cardosa

Tucker Milligan

Maximus Mannino

Wilton

SECOND PLACE

Maximus Mannino

Mike Carpenter
Pomperaug

East Hampton

FIRST PLACE

Dylan Levesque

Dylan Levesque

Elias Sturdevant

Elias Sturdevant

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 132

Farmington

Pomperaug

New Canaan

Shepaug Valley

Wilton

Terryville

BYE

Pin at 5:0

Pin at 3:45

BYE

Farmington

Pomperaug

New Canaan

Terryville

0

4

4

0

Alex Bearz

R.J. DeCamillo

Jack Carpenter

Rayaan Rashid
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 1:42

New Canaan 6

Pin at 0:56

Pomperaug

Alex Bearz

Pin at 1:58

New Canaan

R.J. DeCamillo
14

14

Wilton
BYE

Wilton 1
6

10

11

Farmington

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 0:22

Wilton 7

9-7

Shepaug Valley 3
Wilton

Pin at 1:17

Shepaug Valley 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Shepaug Valley

BYE

Shepaug Valley
5

9

Terryville

L8

L1

L2
1

Luke Pagano-Walley

BYE

Luke Pagano-Walley

Rayaan Rashid

Luke Pagano-Walley

Lane Faison

BYE

Lane Faison

Lane Faison

Jack Carpenter

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Rayaan Rashid

Alex Bearz

R.J. DeCamillo

Bye

Bye

Lane Faison

Luke Pagano-Walley

Jack Carpenter

Pomperaug

SECOND PLACE

Alex Bearz

Lane Faison
Shepaug Valley

New Canaan

FIRST PLACE

R.J. DeCamillo

R.J. DeCamillo

Luke Pagano-Walley

Lane Faison

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 138

Terryville

Pomperaug

Farmington

New Canaan

Portland

All-Stars

Nonnewaug

BYE

Pin at 0:48

Pin at 3:09

Pin at 3:45

Terryville

Portland

All-Stars

Nonnewaug

2

4

4

4

Jayden Kilham

Jason Jagoda

Kelvin Cenkolli

Levi Avolt
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 1:35

Terryville 6

Pin at 0:47

Terryville

Levi Avolt

Pin at 1:41

Nonnewaug

Kelvin Cenkolli
14

14

Farmington

New Canaan

Pin at 0:59

New Canaan 3
6

10

11

Portland

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 3:55

Portland 7

Pin at 2:33

Portland 5
Pomperaug

Major Dec. 18-5

Pomperaug 6

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Pomperaug

BYE

Pomperaug
5

9

All-Stars

L8

L1

L2
1

Luka Bushi

Conor Mastey

Conor Mastey

Jayden Kilham

Jayden Kilham

Jayden Kilham

BYE

Connor Ryken

Connor Ryken

Jason Jagoda

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Levi Avolt

Connor Ryken

Luka Bushi

Conor Mastey

Bye

Jayden Kilham

Jason Jagoda

Kelvin Cenkolli

Nonnewaug

SECOND PLACE

Kelvin Cenkolli

Jayden Kilham
Portland

Terryville

FIRST PLACE

Levi Avolt

Levi Avolt

Connor Ryken

Connor Ryken

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 145

Shepaug Valley

Wilton

Pomperaug

Terryville

All-Stars

New Canaan

Portland

Nonnewaug

Pin at 5:05

Pin at 0:14

Pin at 3:20

Tech Fall 16-0

Shepaug Valley

Wilton

Pomperaug

Nonnewaug

4

4

4

3.5

Tommy Harris

Aidan Gilchrist

Jack Wendel

Brendan Kelly
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 2:15

Wilton 6

Pin at 1:02

Wilton

Tommy Harris

13-11

Pomperaug

Aidan Gilchrist
12

14

Portland

Terryville

9-6

Portland 1
6

10

11

Shepaug Valley

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 4:39

Shepaug Valley 7

Pin at 3:48

Nonnewaug 5
Shepaug Valley

Pin at 3:18

Nonnewaug 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
New Canaan

All-Stars
Pin at 1:34

New Canaan
5

9

Nonnewaug

L8

L1

L2
3

Andrew Johnson

Zach Holt

Andrew Johnson

Brendan Kelly

Brendan Kelly

Jack Wendel

Mack Toomey

Jack Buttine

Jack Buttine

Jack Wendel

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Brendan Kelly

Tommy Harris

Aidan Gilchrist

Zach Holt

Mack Toomey

Jack Buttine

Andrew Johnson

Jack Wendel

Pomperaug

SECOND PLACE

Aidan Gilchrist

Jack Wendel
Nonnewaug

Wilton

FIRST PLACE

Tommy Harris

Tommy Harris

Brendan Kelly

Jack Wendel

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 152

Nonnewaug

Farmington

Portland

New Canaan

Pomperaug

Watertown

All-Stars

BYE

Pin at 1:39

Pin at 0:36

14-11

Nonnewaug

Pomperaug

Watertown

New Canaan

0

4

4

2

Dan Marquis

Josh Rinaldi

Michael Remington

Peyton Cocchiola
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 3:54

Pomperaug 6

Pin at 0:57

Pomperaug

Dan Marquis

Pin at 1:27

Watertown

Josh Rinaldi
14

14

Portland

All-Stars

Pin at 0:56

All-Stars 3
6

10

11

Nonnewaug

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 5:0

All-Stars 7

5-3

All-Stars 3
New Canaan

Pin at 2:40

New Canaan 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Farmington

BYE

Farmington
5

9

New Canaan

L8

L1

L2
0

Matthew Tracey

Frank Miano

Frank Miano

Peyton Cocchiola

Frank Miano

Frank Miano

BYE

Justin Wilkos

Justin Wilkos

Michael Remington

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Peyton Cocchiola

Justin Wilkos

Matthew Tracey

Michael Remington

Bye

Dan Marquis

Josh Rinaldi

Frank Miano

Watertown

SECOND PLACE

Josh Rinaldi

Frank Miano
All-Stars

Pomperaug

FIRST PLACE

Dan Marquis

Dan Marquis

Michael Remington

Michael Remington

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 160

Farmington

All-Stars

Terryville

Pomperaug

Portland

Holy Cross / Thomaston

New Canaan

BYE

Pin at 2:55

Major Dec. 12-0

9-6

Farmington

All-Stars

Holy Cross / Thomaston

Pomperaug

2

4

3

2

Carlos Santiago

Patrick Chesanek

Grant Horn

Giovanni Andino
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 3:14

Farmington 6

Pin at 0:15

Farmington

Giovanni Andino

Pin at 1:06

Pomperaug

Grant Horn
14

14

Terryville

New Canaan

Pin at 2:38

New Canaan 3
6

10

11

All-Stars

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 0:26

New Canaan 7

Pin at 3:40

New Canaan 5
Holy Cross / Thomaston

Pin at 0:27

Holy Cross / Thomaston 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Portland

BYE

Portland
5

9

Holy Cross / Thomaston

L8

L1

L2
0

Mike Zalewski

Dylan Kortman

Dylan Kortman

Carlos Santiago

Dylan Kortman

Dylan Kortman

BYE

Ethan Krasniewski

Ethan Krasniewski

Patrick Chesanek

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Giovanni Andino

Carlos Santiago

Mike Zalewski

Grant Horn

Bye

Ethan Krasniewski

Patrick Chesanek

Dylan Kortman

Pomperaug

SECOND PLACE

Grant Horn

Dylan Kortman
New Canaan

Farmington

FIRST PLACE

Giovanni Andino

Giovanni Andino

Patrick Chesanek

Patrick Chesanek

Tournament Plus
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CHAMPIONSHIP 170

Farmington

Nonnewaug

New Canaan

Portland

Terryville

Woodland

Watertown

BYE

Pin at 0:34

Pin at 0:15

Pin at 1:17

Farmington

Terryville

New Canaan

Watertown

2

4

4

4

Jamison Kulesa

Matt Benevento

Xavier Powell

Shane Hurley
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:43

Watertown 6

Major Dec. 13-5

Farmington

Shane Hurley

Pin at 1:11

Watertown

Xavier Powell
14

13

Woodland

Portland

Pin at 2:52

Portland 3
6

10

11

Terryville

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 1:31

Terryville 7

Pin at 0:41

New Canaan 5
Terryville

Pin at 0:27

New Canaan 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Nonnewaug

BYE

Nonnewaug
5

9

New Canaan

L8

L1

L2
0

Peter Dupre

Jacob Marushock

Jacob Marushock

Jamison Kulesa

Jamison Kulesa

Matt Benevento

BYE

Dom Wesaw

Dom Wesaw

Matt Benevento

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Shane Hurley

Dom Wesaw

Matt Benevento

Jacob Marushock

Bye

Jamison Kulesa

Peter Dupre

Xavier Powell

Farmington

SECOND PLACE

Shane Hurley

Matt Benevento
New Canaan

Watertown

FIRST PLACE

Xavier Powell

Xavier Powell

Jamison Kulesa

Matt Benevento

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM



Mike O'Keefe 2019
December 21, 2019DIVISION WEIGHT

CHAMPIONSHIP 182

Nonnewaug

Terryville

Naugatuck

Pomperaug

Farmington

BYE

Pin at 0:24

BYE

BYE

Nonnewaug

Pomperaug

Naugatuck

Farmington

2

4

2

0

Harrison Anglace

Logan Wilcox

Joradan Palmer

Jack Cronin
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:46

Nonnewaug 6

Pin at 1:59

Nonnewaug

Jack Cronin

Pin at 1:43

Naugatuck

Logan Wilcox
14

14

6

10

11

Pomperaug

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Pomperaug 5

Pin at 1:58

Pomperaug 5
Farmington

Pin at 2:14

Farmington 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Terryville

BYE

Terryville
5

9

Farmington

L8

L1

L2
0

BYE

BYE

BYE

Harrison Anglace

Harrison Anglace

Harrison Anglace

BYE

Luke Karlak

Luke Karlak

Joradan Palmer

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Jack Cronin

Luke Karlak

Logan Wilcox

Bye

Bye

Harrison Anglace

Bye

Joradan Palmer

Naugatuck

SECOND PLACE

Logan Wilcox

Harrison Anglace
Pomperaug

Nonnewaug

FIRST PLACE

Jack Cronin

Jack Cronin

Joradan Palmer

Joradan Palmer

Tournament Plus
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Portland

Nonnewaug

Wilton

Farmington

Pomperaug

BYE

Pin at 0:37

BYE

BYE

Portland

Farmington

Wilton

Pomperaug

0

4

0

2

Devon Schmidt

James Luce

Sam Mathena

William Alano
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:46

Farmington 6

Pin at 1:19

Farmington

Devon Schmidt

3-2

Pomperaug

Sam Mathena
12

14

6

10

11

Portland

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Portland 4

Pin at 2:04

Wilton 5
Portland

Pin at 1:31

Wilton 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Nonnewaug

BYE

Nonnewaug
5

9

Wilton

L8

L1

L2
0

BYE

BYE

BYE

William Alano

William Alano

James Luce

BYE

Jacob Marques

Jacob Marques

James Luce

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

William Alano

Jacob Marques

James Luce

Bye

Bye

Devon Schmidt

Bye

Sam Mathena

Pomperaug

SECOND PLACE

Sam Mathena

James Luce
Wilton

Farmington

FIRST PLACE

Devon Schmidt

Devon Schmidt

William Alano

James Luce

Tournament Plus
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Wilton

Holy Cross / Thomaston

All-Stars

New Canaan

Portland

Nonnewaug

BYE

Pin at 1:43

Pin at 1:13

BYE

Wilton

Holy Cross / Thomaston

All-Stars

Nonnewaug

2

4

4

0

Preston Ross

Donny Shivas

Chris Velleca

Kyle Jordan
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

11-7

All-Stars 4

Pin at 1:19

Wilton

Kyle Jordan

5-0

All-Stars

Donny Shivas
12

14

Portland
BYE

Portland 0
6

10

11

Holy Cross / Thomaston

L7

L3

L4

Pin at 0:40

Holy Cross / Thomaston 7

Pin at 2:0

Holy Cross / Thomaston 5
New Canaan

Pin at 1:53

New Canaan 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
New Canaan

BYE

New Canaan
5

9

Nonnewaug

L8

L1

L2
1

Austin Vess

BYE

Austin Vess

Preston Ross

Preston Ross

Preston Ross

BYE

Gilbert Clay

Gilbert Clay

Chris Velleca

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Kyle Jordan

Preston Ross

Donny Shivas

Bye

Bye

Gilbert Clay

Austin Vess

Chris Velleca

Wilton

SECOND PLACE

Kyle Jordan

Preston Ross
Holy Cross / Thomaston

All-Stars

FIRST PLACE

Donny Shivas

Donny Shivas

Gilbert Clay

Gilbert Clay

Tournament Plus
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New Canaan

Portland

All-Stars

Farmington

Holy Cross / Thomaston

BYE

12-6

BYE

BYE

New Canaan

Portland

All-Stars

Holy Cross / Thomaston

2

2

2

0

Devin Murphy

Ashton Curry-Oakliff

JC Scheerer

Ben Clay
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin at 0:39

New Canaan 6

Pin at 0:42

New Canaan

Ben Clay

Pin at 4:17

All-Stars

Ashton Curry-Oakliff
14

14

6

10

11

Portland

L7

L3

L4

BYE

Portland 5

4-2

Portland 3
Farmington

Pin at 1:38

Farmington 7

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
Farmington

BYE

Farmington
5

9

Holy Cross / Thomaston

L8

L1

L2
1

BYE

BYE

BYE

Devin Murphy

Devin Murphy

Devin Murphy

BYE

Domenic Cassarino

Domenic Cassarino

JC Scheerer

[Underlined numbers, if shown, are TEAM POINTS]

Ben Clay

Devin Murphy

Ashton Curry-Oakliff

Bye

Bye

Domenic Cassarino

Bye

JC Scheerer

All-Stars

SECOND PLACE

Ashton Curry-Oakliff

Devin Murphy
Portland

New Canaan

FIRST PLACE

Ben Clay

Ben Clay

Domenic Cassarino

Domenic Cassarino
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